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KING COBRA

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS:

Remember to remove all batteries from Cobra and
transmitter after playing.

1. Do not mix old and new batteries.
2. Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable batteries.

BATTERY INSTALLATION

FOR MAXIMUM PERFORMANCE,
ONLY USE ALKALINE BATTERIES.

COBRA

1. Make sure the Cobra’s ON/OFF
switch is in the OFF position. ﬁ_‘
(See Diagram 1.)

2. Unscrew the battery-
compartment cover
to open. (See

3. Insert four ‘ ®
ARAILRS ore[ T Jon) AL ]
batteries by

(0]
matching (+)
and (-) signs as o o
indicated in the ,.\Q/‘
battery compartment.
(See Diagram 2.) Diagram 1

4. Replace the battery-
compartment cover, and
screw it closed.
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BATTERY

Diagram 2
TRANSMITTER GPQ
1. Unscrew the battery- ®
compartment cover to
open.

D>

2. Insert two AAA/LR3
batteries by matching
(+) and (-) signs as
indicated in the battery
compartment. (See
Diagram 3.)
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UM-4 OR LRO3
I 1.5V SIZE 'AAA" I

2 x ‘AAA’ SIZE

3. Replace the battery- BATTERIES

compartment cover, and
screw it closed.

Diagram 3

NOT INCLUDED

HOW TO PLAY
TO BEGIN

1. Push the Cobra’s ON/OFF
switch to the "ON" position.
(See Diagram 4.)

Diagram 4

RUNNING FORWARD

1. Press both "LEFT" and
"RIGHT" buttons at the same
time for forward motion.
(See Diagram 5.)
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Diagram 5

TURNING
1. Press "LEFT" button to turn left. (See Diagram 6.)
2. Press "RIGHT" button to turn right. (See Diagram 7.)

TURN LEFT ‘

Diagram 6
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Diagram 7

S-SHAPED MOVEMENT
1. Press the middle button for "S-Shaped Movement". (See Diagram 8.)

S-SHAPED TAOVEMENT ‘
Diagram 8 ’

TO STOP OPERATION
1. Release all buttons to make the Cobra stop. (See Diagram 9.)
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Diagram 9

STOP

PERFORMANCE TIPS:

— Do not operate on grass, sand or carpet.
— Keep toy away from water.

— Use fresh alkaline batteries.

— After every 15 minutes of operation, be sure to rest toy for at least 30
minutes.

—When not in use, make sure toy’s ON/OFF switch is in the OFF position.
— Do not bend antenna.

— Electrical or CB interference, mobile phones, air conditioning, elevators
and buildings with steel girders will affect toy’s operation.

— Do not leave toy or transmitter near sources of heat or under direct
sunlight for long periods of time.

—When not in use, remove the batteries from toy and transmitter.

BATTERY CAUTIONS

For maximum performance, use alkaline batteries.

Do not mix old and new batteries.

Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc), or rechargeable batteries.
Do not recharge non-rechargeable batteries.

Ensure batteries are inserted with the correct polarity.

Remove batteries when toy is not in use.
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Remove exhausted batteries from toy and dispose of in accordance with
the maker’s recommendation.

8. Rechargeable batteries should only be charged under adult supervision.
9. Remove rechargeable batteries from toy before charging.

10. The supply terminals are not to be short-circuited.

11. The antenna wires are not to be inserted into power outlets.

NOT SUITABLE FOR CHILDREN UNDER 3 YEARS OF AGE, DUE TO
SMALL PARTS.

FCC NOTE:

THE ANTENNA PROVIDED IS A UNIQUE ANTENNA. INSTALLATION OF
AN UNAUTHORIZED ANTENNA TO THIS EQUIPMENT COULD VOID THE
USER’S AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

THE MANUFACTURER IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RADIO OR TV
INTERFERENCE CAUSED BY UNAUTHORIZED MODIFICATIONS TO
THIS EQUIPMENT. SUCH MODIFICATIONS COULD VOID THE USER’S
AUTHORITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

ATTENTION PARENTS:

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THIS TOY AND ALL ACCESSORIES BE
PERIODICALLY EXAMINED FOR POTENTIAL HAZARDS AND THAT ANY
POTENTIALLY HAZARDOUS PARTS BE REPAIRED OR REPLACED.

MADE IN CHINA

B+
Toys§us®

Contents and colors may vary.

CONFORMS TO THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F963.
Do not mix old and new batteries.

giving toy to child.
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MODE D’EMPLOI :

Ne pas oublier de retirer toutes les piles du Cobra et de la
téléecommande apreés avoir fini de jouer. .

1. Ne pas mélanger les piles neuves et usagées.

2. Ne pas mélanger des piles alcalines, régulieres (carbone-zinc) ou
rechargeables.

INSTALLATION DES PILES POUR UNE
MEILLEURE PERFORMANCE, UTILISER
UNIQUEMENT DES PILES ALCALINES)

1. S’assurer que l'interrupteur

MARCHE/ARRET du Cobra est

en position ARRET 4’_‘%
(OFF). (se

reporter au

schéma 1.) « )

2. Dévisser la vis
du couvercle OFF lil ON
pour ouvrir le
compartiment a ore [C] on

piles. (§e reporter O L
au schéma 1.)
3. Insérer quatre piles Schéma 1

AAA/LRS3 en respectant
les polarités (+) et (-)
comme indiqué dans le
compartiment des piles.
(se reporter au

schéma 2.)

4. Replacer le couvercle du
compartiment des piles
et le visser en place.
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UM-4 OR LRO3
1.5V SIZE 'AAA'
UM-4 ORLRO3
1.5V SIZE 'AAA'
UM-4 ORLR03
1.5V SIZE'AAA'
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4 PILES « AAA »

Schéma 2

TELECOMMANDE

1. Dévisser le couvercle du éﬂ
compartiment a piles L %
pour louvrir. [_I—@J

2. Insérer deux piles
AAA/LRS3 en respectant
les polarités (+) et (-)
comme indiqué dans le
compartiment des piles.
(se reporter au

NON INCLUSES

COMMENT JOUER
POUR COMMENCER

1. Placer l'interrupteur
MARCHE/ARRET (ON/OFF)
du Cobra a la position
MARCHE (ON). (se reporter
au schéma 4.)
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Schéma 4

AVANCER

1. Enfoncer en méme temps les
boutons « GAUCHE » et «
DROITE » (LEFT/RIGHT)
pour avancer. (se reporter au

schéma 5.) AVANT
L)

Schéma 5

VIRER
1. Enfoncer le bouton
« GAUCHE » (LEFT) pour
virer a gauche. (se reporter
au schéma 6.)
2. Enfoncer le bouton « DROITE » (RIGHT) pour virer a droi
(se reporter au schéma 7.)
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te.

’ VIRER A DROITE

v,

MOUVEMENT EN « S »

1. Enfoncer le bouton du milieu pour le « mouvement en S ». (se reporter au
schéma 8.)

MOUVEMENT EN « S » ‘
Schéma 8 '

POUR CESSER LES MOUVEMENTS
1. Relacher tous les boutons pour arréter le Cobra.

(se reporter au schéma 9.)
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Schéma 9

ARRET

CONSEILS DE PERFORMANCE :

— Ne pas conduire sur du gazon, du sable ou sur des tapis.
— Tenir le jouet éloigné de 'eau.

— Utiliser des piles alcalines neuves.

— Laisser le jouet reposer pendant au moins 30 minutes a toutes les 15
minutes d'utilisation.

—Quand le jouet n’est pas utilisé, s’assurer que l'interrupteur
MARCHE/ARRET est & la position ARRET (OFF).

— Ne pas plier 'antenne.

— Les interférénces électriques, les téléphones cellulaires, la climatisation,
les ascenseurs et les batiments avec des charpentes d’acier vont affecter
le fonctionnement du jouet.

— Ne pas laisser le jouet ou la télécommande a proximité de sources de
chaleur ni sous les rayons directs du soleil pendant une période prolongée.

— Retirer les piles du jouet et de la télécommande quand ils ne sont pas
utilisés.

MISES EN GARDE POUR LES PILES

1. Pour une performance optimale, utiliser des piles alcalines.

2. Ne mélangez pas les piles neuves et usagées.

3. Ne pas mélanger des piles alcalines, réguliéres (carbone-zinc) ou
rechargeables.

Ne pas recharger les piles non rechargeables.
S'assurer que les piles ont été installées en respectant la polarité.
Retirer les piles quand le jouet n’est pas utilisé.

N o ok~

Retirer les piles épuisées du jouet et s’en débarrasser conformément aux
recommandations du fabricant.

8. Les piles rechargeables doivent étre rechargées en présence d’un
adulte.

9. Retirer les piles rechargeables du jouet avant de les recharger.
10. Ne pas court-circuiter les bornes d'alimentation.
11. Ne pas insérer les fils de I'antenne dans des prises de courant.

NE CONVIENT PAS AUX ENFANTS DE MOINS DE 3 ANS EN RAISON
DES PETITES PIECES.

REMARQUE DE LAFCC :

L'ANTENNE FOURNIE EST UNIQUE. L'INSTALLATION D’UNE ANTENNE
NON AUTORISEE SUR CET EQUIPEMENT POURRAIT LE DROIT DE
L'UTILISATEUR A FAIRE FONCTIONNER CET APPAREIL.

LE FABRICANT N’EST PAS RESPONSABLE DES INTERFERENCES
RADIOPHONIQUES OU TELEVISUELLES CAUSEES PAR DES MODIFI-
CATIONS NON AUTORISEES A CET APPAREIL. UNE TELLE MODIFICA-
TION PEUT ANNULER LE DROIT DE L'UTILISATEUR A FAIRE FONC-
TIONNER CET APPAREIL.

MISE EN GARDE AUX PARENTS :

IL EST RECOMMANDE D'EXAMINER REGULIEREMENT CE JOUET ET
TOUS SES ACCESSOIRES AFIN DE DETECTER TOUT RISQUE
POTENTIEL ET DE REPARER OU REMPLACER TOUTE PIECE POUVANT
POSER UN RISQUE. .

FABRIQUE EN CHINE

B+
Toys§jus®

Le contenu et les couleurs peuvent varier.

CONFORME AUX NORMES DE SECURITE ASTM F963.

Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et usagées. Ne pas mélanger
des piles alcalines, réguliéres (zinc-carbone) et rechargeables.
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INSTRUCCIONES DE FUNCIONAMIENTO:

Retirar todas las pilas de la cobra y del transmisor después de jugar.
1. No mezclar pilas nuevas y usadas.

2. No mezclar pilas alcalinas, estandar (carbono-zinc) y recargables.

INSTALACION DE LAS PILAS

PARA UN RENDIMIENTO OPTIMO,
UTILIZAR SOLO PILAS ALCALINAS.

COBRA

1. Asegurarse de que el interruptor
ON/OFF (encendido/apagado) esté B
en posicion OFF (apagado).

(Ver Diagrama 1)

2. Desatornillar la tapa
del compartimento
de las pilas para

abrirla. (Ver «

[©]

Diagrama 1) D |:[| >
3. Insert four OFF ON

AAA/LR3 =

batteries by e

matching (+) and )

(-) signs as indicated —

in the batt rt-

in the battery compa Diagrama 1

ment. (See Diagram 2.)

4. Replace the battery-
compartment cover, and
screw it closed.
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UM-4 ORLR03
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UM-4 OR LR03
1.5V SIZE 'AAA'

UM-4 OR LRO3
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4 PILAS TAMANO
AAA

Diagrama 2
TRANSMISOR 4’_‘%
1. Desatornillar la tapa del 6]
compartimento de las
pilas para abrir.

>

2. Introducir dos pilas
AAA/LRS3 siguiendo los
simbolos (+) y () tal y

como se indica en el |
compartimento de las -
P + [0 |

pilas. (Ver Diagrama 3) 2 PILAS TAMARO
AAA'

3. Volver a colocar la tapa
de las pilas y cierre con
el tornillo.

Diagrama 3

NO INCLUIDAS

CcOMO JUGAR

PARA EMPEZAR

1. Mover el interruptor ON/OFF
de la cobra a la posicion
"ON" (encendido).
(Ver Diagrama 4)

Diagram 4

MOVIMIENTO HACIA
DELANTE

1. Pulsar los botones
"IZQUIERDA" y "DERECHA"
a la vez para mover hacia
delante. (Ver Diagrama 5)

Diagrama 5

GIRAR
1. Pulsar el botén

s T
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S
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
e
iij

"IZQUIERDA" para girar hacia la izquierda. (Ver Diagrama 6)

2. Pulsar el boton "DERECHA" para girar a la derecha. (Ver

GIRARALA ‘ ’
IZQUIERDA

Diagrama 6

— 1A
— 1A

Diagrama 7)

GIRARALA
DERECHA

Diagrama 7

1. Pulsar el botén central para un "movimiento serpenteante”.
(Ver Diagrama 8)

MOVIMIENTO
SERPENTEANTE
Diagrama 8 ’

DETENER FUNCIONAMIENTO
1. Soltar todos los botones para detener a la cobra. (Ver Diagrama 9)
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Diagrama 9

PARAR

— No conducir la cobra sobre césped, arena o una alfombra.
— Mantener el juguete alejado del agua.
— Utilizar pilas alcalinas en buen estado.

— Tras cada 15 minutos en funcionamiento, asegurarse de dejar descansar
el juguete 30 minutos.

— Cuando no se esté utilizando, asegurarse de que el interruptor ON/OFF
(encendido/apagado) esta en posicién OFF.

— No doblar la antena.

— Las interferencias eléctricas o de radiotransmisores, los teléfonos moviles,
el aire acondicionado, los ascensores o los edificios con vigas de acero
afectaran al funcionamiento del juguete.

— No dejar el vehiculo o el transmisor cerca de fuentes de calor o bajo luz
solar directa durante periodos prolongados de tiempo.

— Cuando no se esté utilizando, retirar las pilas del juguete y el transmisor.

PRECAUCIONES CON LAS PILAS

Para un mayor rendimiento, utilizar pilas alcalinas.

No mezclar pilas nuevas y usadas.

No mezclar pilas alcalinas, estandar (carbono-zinc) y recargables.
No recargar las pilas no recargables.

Asegurarse de colocar las pilas con la polaridad correcta.

Retirar las pilas cuando no esté usando el juguete.

No ok ob-=

Retirar las pilas gastadas del juguete y deséchelas conforme a las
recomendaciones del fabricante.

8. Las pilas recargables solo se deberan cargar bajo la supervision de un
adulto.

9. Retirar las pilas recargables del juguete antes de cargarlas.

10. Los terminales de suministro no deben entrar en cortocircuito.

11. El cableado de la antena no se debe introducir en una toma de corriente.

NO APTO PARA NINOS MENORES DE 3 ANOS: CONTIENE PIEZAS
PEQUENAS.

NOTA DE LA FCC:

LAANTENA SUMINISTRADA ES UNAANTENA EXCLUSIVA. SI INSTALA
UNA ANTENA NO AUTORIZADA EN ESTE EQUIPO, PODRIA ANULARSE
LAAUTORIDAD DEL USUARIO PARA UTILIZAR EL EQUIPO.

EL FABRICANTE NO SE HACE RESPONSABLE DE NINGUNA
INTERFERENCIA DE RADIO O TV CAUSADA POR MODIFICACIONES NO
AUTORIZADAS EN ESTE EQUIPO. TALES MODIFICACIONES PODRIAN
ANULAR LAAUTORIDAD DEL USUARIO PARA UTILIZAR EL EQUIPO.

ATENCION PADRES:

SE RECOMIENDA QUE ESTE JUGUETE Y TODOS LOS ACCESORIOS
SE EXAMINEN PERIODICAMENTE PARA DETECTAR POSIBLES
RIESGOS Y QUE SE REPARE O SUSTITUYA CUALQUIER PIEZA
POTENCIALMENTE PELIGROSA.

FABRICADO EN CHINA

Toys§ius®

El contenido y los colores pueden variar.

CUMPLE CON LA NORMATIVA DE SEGURIDAD ASTM F963.
No mezcle pilas nuevas con pilas usadas.

de plastico antes de entregar el juguete al nifio.
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